PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI183999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Terry Nehring	04/03/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TRN Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	PO Box 130642	
City:	Татра	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33681	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9624029
Patent Number:	10005332
Application Number:	10300751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3863379526

Email: law@TannerPatent.com,lisacampaign2018@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Tanner
Address Line 1: FYPA, PLLC
Address Line 2: PO Box 1448

Address Line 4: Live Oak, FLORIDA 32064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EZ-stor Assign3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Tanner	
SIGNATURE:	Chris Tanner	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Terry Nehring to TRN two addresses#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067190 FRAME: 0096

508509317

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (Issued Patent stage)

This is to certify that the signatory shown below (hereinafter "Inventor"), did invent the subject matter disclosed in the Issued patents with the following Patent Numbers and Issue Dates:

US Patent No. 9624029, Issued Apr 8, 2017; US Patent No. 10005332, Issued Jun 26, 2018; and US Patent No. 10300751, May 28, 2019.

Further, TRN Industries, a Florida Company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Assignee's contact information, including mailing addresses, is as follows.

TRN Industries, LLC P.O. Box 130642 TAMPA, FL 33681

TRN Industries, LLC 215 w. Grand Central Ave #1120 Tampa, FL 33606

For good and valuable consideration, I the Inventor do sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Issued Patents referred to above, any follow-on child or foreign applications, as well as any patents that may result.

I hereby agree that the entire right, title and interest will be held by Assignee for its own use, and by its legal representatives and Assigns, to the end of the term for which any Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held by me/us had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to:

- (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and any follow-on child or foreign counterparts should these be filed;
- (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and
- (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any resulting Patents in any and all countries.

This document supersedes any lall Previous Assignments.

Executed this _____ day of April, 2024.

Terry Nehring

RECORDED: 04/23/2024

PATENT REEL: 067190 FRAME: 0097